PDS-003371  Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Spotlights/Track Lights
•  Downlights
•  Shop Lighting
•  Hospitality Lighting
•  Architectural and Specialty
•  Residential Lighting

Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Part Number Nomenclature . . . . . . . . 3
Binning Structure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings  . . . . . . . 5
Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Angular Distribution and Typical
Spectrum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Mechanical Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . 12
Shipping Tray Outline . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Shipping Label  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Revision History  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Photo
Warm-Dimming
White LED Arrays
Generation 2 CDM-9
Product Datasheet
Notes:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 2 % tolerance on CRI measurements.
2. Luminus maintains a +/- 6 % tolerance on flux measurements.
3. DWZX=DWZ1 for Halogen dimming profile and DWZ2 for Linear Dimming Profile.
CRI1 CCT
Output Flux (lm)2
Drive Current
(mA) Ordering Part Number3
Typical
(85°C)
Minimum
(85°C)
Calculated
Typical
(25°C)
>90
1800K 52 48 57 20
CDM-9-2718-90-36-DWZX-F3-3
CDM-9-3018-90-36-DWZX-F3-3
CDM-9-3020-90-36-DWZX-F3-3
2000K 54 50 59 20
2700K 1312 1220 1443 350
3000K 1350 1256 1485 350
Ordering Part Numbers
Ordering Information
2PDS-003371 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
The following table lists the products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at Tj = 85°C with 20 ms Pulse mode. The values at 25ºC are
calculated and shown for reference only.
Generation 2 CDM-9
Product Datasheet
Product
Family LES1 CCT2 Minimum
CRI3, 4
Typical
Voltage
Package
Configurator5 Flux Bin Chromaticity
Bin
Chip on Board,
Dimmable,
Multi-die
9 mm LES
diameter
See Note 2
below
90: CRI > 90 Volts (V) DWZ1
DWZ2
See Page 2 See page 4 for
bins
 CDM 9 MMNN XX VV QQPP FG W
Notes:
1.  Light Emitting Surface (LES) Diameter.
2.  Correlated Color Temperatures (CCT).  MM corresponds to the main CCT and NN refers to the dimmed CCT.
18 = 1800K
20 = 2000K
27 = 2700K